



ORDER BELOW EXH. No.01 IN S.C.C. No.395/2024

[Kashmira Nagari Sah. Patsanstha Marya., Daund
through Writer Shriram Jadhav Vs. Amol Bhujbal]

(Passed on 23rd October, 2024)

Perused complaint, documents and affidavit for verification statement of the complainant. Heard Ld. Advocate for the complainant. The offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act has been specifically made out against the accused prima facie from documents and verification affidavit. Hence, I passing following order :-

ORDER

Issue process under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act against the accused.

Place :- Daund.
Date :- 23.10.2024.

[**Smt. S. A. Virani**]
J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	P. D. Jagatap.
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. S. A. Virani, J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	23.10.2024.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	23.10.2024.
Order uploaded on	:-	23.10.2024.