

MHPU180007722024



**ORDER BELOW EXH. No. 11 IN S.C.C. No. 395/2024**

[ Kashmira Nagari Sahkari Patsanstha Mryadit, Daund Through Shriram  
Laxman Jadhav Vs. Amol Zhumbar Bhujbal ]

(Passed on 11.11.2025)

Perused the record. Despite of due service of summons at Exh. 10, accused did not appeared. Hence, issue B.W. of Rs. 5,000/- against accused.

Place : Daund.

Date : 11.11.2025.

[ **Smt. S. A. Virani** ]

J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.

## CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of Steno	:-	S. A. Kanaki
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. S. A. Virani, J.M.F.C., Daund, Dist. Pune.
Order date	:-	11.11.2025.
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:-	12.11.2025.
Order uploaded on	:-	12.11.2025.